  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Basic Description
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     1
 QHD
BASIC DESCRIPTION
QHD line pumps are particularly designed to be used in mobile hydraulic systems of agricultural, heavy construction
and road building machines as well as in advanced hydraulic systems of material handling devices. The geometric
volume size range of this line is Vg = 10 to 100 cm3/rev.

in the cover opposite the driven gear (see image below).
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Order Key
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     11
 QHD
ORDER KEY – SIMPLE VERSION
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Order Key
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     12
 QHD
ORDER KEY – MULTIPLE VERSION
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     13
 QHD
DESIGN OF FLANGES, DRIVE SHAFTS AND INLET PORTS
Flanges
R1: S2:
I1:  I2:
B1:
Drive shafts:
C1:  C2:
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     14
 QHD
D1: D2:
D5:  D6:
D9: V1:
V2: V3:
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     15
 QHD
V4:
INLET AND OUTLET PORTS
Metric thread ISO 6149
BSP pipe thread ISO 228 - 1
UNF thread SAE
Flanged fittings DIN 8901/8902
Code A B C D
M08 M 27x1,5 16 33 1
M09 M 27x2 16 33 1
M11 M 33x1,5 18 40 1
M12 M 33x2 18 40 1
M15 M 48x2 16 56 1
Code A B C D
G03 G1/2 18 33 1
G04 G3/4 16 39 1
G05 G1 18 45 1
G06 G1 1/4 18 57 1
G07 G1 1/2   1
Code A B C D
U03 3/4 – 16 UNF 15 30 1
U04 7/8 – 14 UNF 17 34 1
U05 1–1/16–12UNF 19 41 1
U07 1–5/16–12UNF 23 49 1
U08 1–5/8–12UNF 23 58 1
Code E F G
H08 M8 20 40
H09 M8 18 55
H10 M8 25 55
H11 M10 26 51
  Gear Pumps Catalogue
  Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
version 03/2010                  Jihostroj a.s. Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com     16
 QHD
Flanged fittings ISO 6163, „rectsngle“
Flanged fittings ISO 6163, „cross“
Flanged fittings ISO
Code E F G H
A02 3/8-16UNC-2B 19 47,6 22,2
A03 3/8-16UNC-2B 25,4 52,4 26,2
A04 7/16-14UNC-2B 30,5 58,7 30,2
A05 1/2-13UNC-2B 39,3 69,8 35,7
A06 1/2-13UNC-2B 51 77,8 42,9
E02 M10 19 47,6 22,2
E03 M10 25,4 52,4 26,2
E04 M10 30,5 58,7 30,2
E05 M12 39,3 69,8 35,7
E06 M12 51 77,8 42,9